SSAA Combined Services - Approved Lever Action Rifles List

Rifle calibre

Model identification

Norm Comments

F/Block
F/Block
F/Block

Lever
Lever

Lever
Lever

Lever
Lever

Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever

Lever

Lever
Lever
Roll/Block

Trapdoor

This list has been compiled with input from various sources. All care has been taken. If you have any questions, please contact the
Combined Services National Discipline Chairman.

45/70"
45/70"/.50/70"
45/70"

45/70"
.30-30

.44/40"
45"

44/70"
A4WCF/.44/40

.44/40"
.32/20

.30/30"
.32/40"
.38/55"
Various

.310"

577-450
.303"
45/70"

45/70"

Sharps 1874 Military
Sharps 1874 Saddle

Sharps1874 Infantry

Sniper
Marlin 1895SS

Marlin 336
Model 62 Henry
Model 62 Henry

Model 73
Model 73

Model 92
Model 92
Model 94
Model 94
Model 94
Model 95

Cadet

Martini
Martini
Sharps Cavalry

Model 1873

Mag Maker

1 Sharps

1 Sharps

1 Sharps

4 Marlin Firearms

5 Marlin Firearms

15 Winchester

15 Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

6+ Winchester

1 BSA, Westley
Richards, Francotte

1 Enfield

1 Enfield

1 Remington

1 Springfield
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Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro
Models)

Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro
Models)

Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro
Models) 3 band 30" barrel
Manufactured-USA
Manufactured-USA

Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro
Model) Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro
Model) Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro
Model) Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection (1892)
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Manufactured-USA (.35 Win, .405Win,
.38/72, .30/40Krag, .303", .30/30, .30/06)

Martini Action Breech Load (UK)

Martini Action (UK)
Martini Action (UK)
Manufactured-USA (also Navy Arms

reproductions) 22" barrel
Manufactured-USA



