## **SSAA Combined Services - Approved Lever Action Rifles List**

Action	Rifle calibre	Model identification	Mag rds	Maker	Norm class	Comments
F/Block	45/70"	Sharps 1874 Military	1	Sharps	C	Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro Models)
F/Block	45/70"/.50/70"	Sharps 1874 Saddle	1	Sharps	С	Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro Models)
F/Block	45/70"	Sharps1874 Infantry Sniper	1	Sharps	С	Manufactured-USA (Also Shiloh Repro Models) 3 band 30" barrel
Lever	45/70"	Marlin 1895SS	4	Marlin Firearms	B1	Manufactured-USA
Lever	.30-30	Marlin 336	5	Marlin Firearms	B1/B2	Manufactured-USA
Lever	.44/40"	Model 62 Henry	15	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro Model) Top Ejection
Lever	.45"	Model 62 Henry	15	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro Model) Top Ejection
Lever	.44/70"	Model 73	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Lever	.44WCF/.44/40	Model 73	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA (Also Uberti Repro Model) Top Ejection
Lever	.44/40"	Model 92	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Lever	.32/20	Model 92	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection (1892)
Lever	.30/30"	Model 94	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Lever	.32/40"	Model 94	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Lever	.38/55"	Model 94	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA-Top Ejection
Lever	Various	Model 95	6+	Winchester	В	Manufactured-USA (.35 Win, .405Win, .38/72, .30/40Krag, .303", .30/30, .30/06)
Lever	.310"	Cadet	1	BSA, Westley Richards, Francotte	D	Martini Action Breech Load (UK)
Lever	577-450	Martini	1	Enfield	С	Martini Action (UK)
Lever	.303''	Martini	1	Enfield	С	Martini Action (UK)
Roll/Block	45/70"	Sharps Cavalry	1	Remington	С	Manufactured-USA (also Navy Arms reproductions) 22" barrel
Trapdoor	45/70"	Model 1873	1	Springfield	С	Manufactured-USA

This list has been compiled with input from various sources. All care has been taken. If you have any questions, please contact the Combined Services National Discipline Chairman.